3.5in Black Multi Port Panel for Front Drive Bay with HD Audio - eSATA / FireWire 400 /
USB 2.0
Produkt ID: 35BAYPANELHD
The 35BAYPANELHD Multi-Port Front Drive Bay Panel lets you access USB, eSATA, FireWire and audio
ports from the front of a PC computer case, from any available 3.5" front bay, by extending the
existing internal motherboard connectors to the front of the case instead of the rear.
The panel can be installed into any 3.5in front drive bay, to provide 4 USB 2.0 ports, an IEEE1394a
FireWire port, an external SATA (eSATA) port and speaker and MIC ports (HD Audio and AC'97
compatible).
The 35BAYPANELHD panel is backed by 2-year warranty and free lifetime technical support.
Certifikat, rapporter och kompatibilitet
Användning
• Connecting commonly used USB, eSATA, FireWire and audio peripherals (e.g. digital cameras or
camcorders, or external hard drives) to the front panel of a PC
Funktioner
• 3.5" front bay form factor (or 5.25" front bay with accessory: BRACKETFDBK)
• Compatible with AC'97 or HD Audio standards with autosensing
• 1x eSATA, 1x 6-pin FireWire, 4x USB 2.0, 2x 3.5mm Audio ports
• No driver or software installation required
Hårdvara
Garantipolicy 2 Years
Portar 8
Prestanda
Audio-specifikationer AC'97, HD Audio
Typ och hastighet USB 2.0 - 480 Mbit/s
SATA II (3 Gbps)
Kontakt(er)
Interna portar 5 - IDC (10-stifts, moderkortskontakt)
1 - SATA (7-stifts, data)
Externa portar 2 - 3.5 mm minijack (3-polig)
1 - eSATA (7-stifts, data)
1 - FireWire 400 (6-stifts, IEEE 1394a)
4 - USB 2.0 Type-A (4 stift, 480 Mbps)
Mjukvara
OS-kompatibilitet Operating System independent
Särskilda
anmärkningar/krav
System- och kabelkrav Available 3.5" front bay
One available SATA connector on motherboard or
internal SATA card
Two available USB headers on motherboard or internal
USB card
AC ’97 or HD Audio compatible internal audio header
One available FireWire header on motherboard or
external FireWire 6-pin connector
Utseende
Färg Svart
Kabinettyp Av plast
Kabellängd 23.6 in [60 cm]
Produktlängd 4.0 in [10.2 cm]
Produktbredd 1.0 in [2.5 cm]
Produkthöjd 4.8 in [12.1 cm]
Produktvikt 8.8 oz [250 g]
Förpackning
Förpackningsantal 1
Paketets längd 9.4 in [23.8 cm]
Paketets bredd 1.7 in [44 mm]
Paketets höjd 5.3 in [13.5 cm]
Fraktvikt (förpackning) 11.3 oz [320 g]
Vad det är i lådan
Ingår i paketet 1 - 3.5" Front Bay Panel
1 - 6-pin FireWire to Header Cable
1 - Screw Kit
1 - Instruction Manual
Warranty
Information
Warranty 2 År
* Produkters utseende och specifikationer kan komma att ändras utan förvarning.